95 .

ATOLEIROS

Total set medium speed Riders: Km/h

Riders: 23

21/04/2018(Fronteira)
CEIl * * (120,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Municipio de Fronteira

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) Km\hNot Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros

Fdo: Joaquim Marcal

Pres. Ground Jury : Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) “

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Farrim 4* (POR) m

Chief Stward : Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) [[Ell

FEI Vet. Delega.: Ines Martin 3* (ESP) _&

Minimum Speed: 14,000

Start Time: 08:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 72 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou 06:04:25")  00:16:38 19,758
2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas Figo De S. Pedro 06:04:324) 00:12:05 19,751
3 56 Miguel Brasao Ferrari 06:26:38(4) 00:18:06 18,622
4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida Ginja 06:55:594) 00:08:42 17,308
5 18 Joédo Afonso Comenda Forcado Hospitais 07:04: 164 00:20:53 16,970
6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soares Evaristo Da Camoeira 07:04:20® 00:09:12 16,968
7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista Franzino Dos Condes 07:04:21® 00:09:06 16,967
8 65 AnaBarbas Encurva 07:09:36)  00:05:38 16,760
9 74 Antonio Saldanha Ole De Guadarranque 07:21:47% 00:15:23 16,298

10 67 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 08:04:524) 00:09:39 14,849
11 69 Teresa Falcao Eutopick 08:17:564) 00:17:20 14,460

ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabral E-Azambuja 07:10: 16 00:18:24

DSQ 16 Jo&o Pedro Carpinteiro Guadalupe D'lIberica 07:28:37% 00:08:20

ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira Castanha 07:21:50®)  00:13:24

GA 12 Jo#o Maria Moura Cereja 03:38:54  00:04:04

ME 73 Jo&o Pedro Rodrigues Xenia Da Tapada 03:45:30 00:08: 54

GA 38 lsabel Nogueira Fidalgo 03:59:09?  00:05:03

GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia Flicka 02:23:07(" 00:02:25

GA 66 Andre Caeiro Gaiata 02:28:04™"  00:06:35

WD 70 Luis Lamas Bisquit

WD 39 Joana Martins Diva Da Oliveirinha

WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira Esmeralda De Saudade

WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha Cesar
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i

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) Km\h
Not Qualified: 12 (52,1L.%)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Rai

CEIl'**/120,000 Km
12 Joao Maria Moura E

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros

10082961

Date: 21/04/2018

CEl,_

ATOLE I_RD_{:%’

Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (GA) Cereja
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
Hour of Start 08:00:00  10:43:08 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 10:01:21  12:16:37 3 56 Miguel Brasdo 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
o e 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:03:08  12:18:54 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 02:03:08  01:35:46 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09: 12
, o o 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:03:08  03:38:54 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16.760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:01:47  00:02:17 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
. . 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery  00:01:47 00:04:04 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 64/60  64/60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 19,778 19,255 GA 12 Joao Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,778 19,550 GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,491 19,187 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral ] GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Rai

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

Not Qualified: 12 (52,1
Weight Kg.: Free

18:44:17

Yde (DSQ)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h
dg Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros

CEIl * * /120,000 Km

16 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro E&

Guadalupe D’ Iberica’

Date: 21/04/2018

CE I“f*-‘.--r

F
ATOLEROSP

10103757

PHASE I”’PHASE II°PHASE III'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000
Hour of Start 08:00:00 10:47:48 13:01:10 15:44:43
Hour of Arrival 10:04: 56 12:18:35 14:51:50 17:38:37
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:07:48 12:21:10 14:54:43 17:52:20
Time Used 02:07:48  01:33:22  01:53:33  01:53:54
Time Used T. 02:07:48  03:41:10  05:34:43  07:28:37
Recovery 00:02:52 00:02:35 00:02:53  00:143:43
Cum. Recovery 00:02:52 00:05:27 00:08:20

Pulsations: 64 /60 64 / 64 64 / 64 68
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00

Av.Speed Goal 19,210 19,827 16,265 10,536
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,210 19,470 18,383 16,353
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,779 18,99 17,926 16,049
Clas. Gral. 4 1 4

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

72
17
56
46
18
75
64
65
74
67
11 69
ME 19
DSQ16
ME 68
GA 12
ME 73
GA 38
GA 20
GA 66
WD 70
WD 39
WD 42
WD 76

—_—
QOWOONOOOTRARWN-=-

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséo

Pedro Sa E Almeida
Joao Afonso Comenda
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Ana Barbas

Antonio Saldanha
Miguel Caeiro

Teresa Falcao
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Joao Pedro Carpinteiro
Luis Durao Pereira
Jodo Maria Moura

Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Isabel Nogueira

Beatriz Martins Correia
Andre Caeiro

Luis Lamas

Joana Martins

Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Filipe Cacheirinha

Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
03:59:09 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km

17 Luis Miguel Barradas E&
Figo De S. Pedro >

Rai

10115007

Date: 21/04/2018

CEl,_

ATOLE I_RD_{:%’

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”’PHASE II°PHASE III'PHASE V"

40,000
08:00:00
10:04:57
10:06:23
02:06:23
02:06:23
00:01:26
00:01:26
64 /60
00:40:00

19,208

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,208

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

18,99
2

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000 30,000
10:46:23 13:03:30
12:18:36 14:31:30
12:23:30  14:37:15
01:37:07 01:33:45
03:43:30 05:17:15
00:04:54 00:05:45
00:06:20  00:12:05
64 /60 64 /60
00:40:00  00:50:00

19,519 20,455

19,340 19,661

18,792 18,913

2 1

www.jaquima.es

20,000
15:27:15
16:14:32
16:31:50
00:47:17
06:04:32

60

25,379

20,428
19,751

72
17
56
46
18
75
64
65
74
67
11 69
ME 19
DSQ16
ME 68
GA 12
ME 73
GA 38
GA 20
GA 66
WD 70
WD 39
WD 42
WD 76

-_—
QOWOONOOOARWN-

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséo

Pedro Sa E Almeida
Joao Afonso Comenda
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Ana Barbas

Antonio Saldanha
Miguel Caeiro

Teresa Falcao
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Luis Durao Pereira
Jodo Maria Moura

Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Isabel Nogueira

Beatriz Martins Correia
Andre Caeiro

Luis Lamas

Joana Martins

Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Filipe Cacheirinha

Time
06:04:25 (4)
06:04:32 (4)
06:26:38 (4)
06:55:59 (4)
07:04:16 (4)
07:04:20 (4)
07:04:21 (4)
07:09:36 (4)
07:21:47 (4)
08:04:52 (4)
08:17:56 (4)
07:10:16 (4)
07:28:37 (4)
07:21:50 (3)
03:38:54 (2)
03:45:30 (2)
03:59:09 (2)
02:23:07 (1)
02:28:04 (1)

20,703
20,428
19,537
17,678
17,849
17,344
17,339
16,982
16, 886
15,151
14,981
17,481
16,353
14,005
19,550
19,391
17,941
17,058
16,963

19,758
19,751
18,622
17,308
16,970
16,968
16,967
16,760
16,298
14,849
14,460
16,734
16,049
13,580
19,187
18,625
17,562
16,770
16,209

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:16:38 00:00:07
00:12:05
00:18:06
00:08:42
00:20:53
00:09:12
00:09: 06
00:05:38
00:15:23
00:09:39
00:17:20
00:18:24
00:08:20
00:13:24
00:04:04
00:08:54
00:05:03
00:02:25
00:06: 35

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Rai

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Date: 21/04/2018

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km 10137130

18 Joao Afonso Comenda EX
Forcado Hospltals

‘CrE I‘é‘-'“"-r

]
-

ATOLEIROS

PHASE I”’PHASE II°PHASE III'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000 30,000
Hour of Start 08:00:00 11:04:04
Hour of Arrival 10:19:31 12:41:17
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:24:04 12:52:28
Time Used 02:24:04  01:48:24
Time Used T. 02:24:04  04:12:28
Recovery 00:04:33 00:11:11
Cum. Recovery 00:04:33 00:15:44
Pulsations: 64 /60 60 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,202 18,515
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,202 17,741
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,659 16,636
Clas. Gral. 14 8

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000
13:32:28
15:17:40
15:22:49
01:50: 21
06:02:49
00:05:09
00:20:53
60 /60
00:50: 00

17,110

17,547

16,537

10

www.jaquima.es

General Classification
20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
16:12:49 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38 00:59:51
e 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05 00:59:44
17:14:16 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06 00:37:38
17:20:30 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42 00:08:17
T 5 18 Joao Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
01:01:27 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
07:04:16 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
T 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
00:06:14 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
60 /60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
19,528 GA 12 Joao Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
17 849 ME 73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
’ GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:59:09 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
16,97 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
5 GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 21/04/2018

'1‘( Averdge speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Puisations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros CEI
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h CEIl * */ 120 000 Km
Closing control: 18:434:17 10109374 -
Number of dorsal: 2
Qualfed 11"(47.83 %) 17,156 Ky 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabral EN q
ot Qualifie o)
Weight Kg.: Free ode EIl. (ME) E-Azambuja ATOLEIROS
PHASE I®PHASE II®PHASE II1BHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
A . . a4 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
Hour of Start 08:00:00  10:56:53  13:22:10  16:11:22 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 10:11:21 12:37:01 15:13:39 17:20:16 3 56 Miguel Brasdo 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
.16 .49 .. S 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:16:53 12:42:10 15:21:22 17:47:30 5 18 Jodo Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 02:16:53 01:45:17 01:59:12 01:08:54 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
. . . o 0. 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:16:53 04:02:10 06:01:22 07:10:16 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16.982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:05:32  00:05:09  00:07:43  06:2+14 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
OB 10- .1Q. 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:05:32  00:10:41  00:18:24 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 64 /60 64 / 56 52 /48 80 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 18,272 17,976 16,146 17,417 GA 12 Jodo Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,272 18,144 17,494 17,481 GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,533 17,343 16,604 16,734 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
Clas. Gral. > 6 / WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.;aqwma.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




i

Pulsations: 64

Rai

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

CEIl * * /120,000 Km

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h
dg Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros

10114957

20 Beatriz Martlns Correia E2

Date: 21/04/2018

CE I“f*-‘.--r

F
ATOLEROSP

Not Qualified: 12 (52,1 /o
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Flick
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 08:00:00 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
T 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 10:20:42 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:23:07 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
' e 5 18 Joao Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 02:23:07 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
) o 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:23:07 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:02:25 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
.- 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:25 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 52 /60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
. . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 17,058 GA 12 Joao Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,058 GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:59:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,77 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

Not Qualified: 12 (52,12.%)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Rai

38 Isabel Nogueira EX

CEIl * * /120,000 Km

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros

10111992

Date: 21/04/2018

CEl,_

ATOLE I_RD_{:%’

Weight Kg.: Free Ode El. (GA) Hdalgo
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN EA. 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
Hour of Start 08:00:00  10:54:18 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 10:11:22  12:37:02 3 56 Miguel Brasdo 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
n e 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:14:18  12:39:09 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 02:14:18  01:44:51 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09: 12
, g . 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:14:18  03:59:09 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:02:56  00:02:07 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
o e 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:56  00:05:03 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 60/60  60/60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 18,269 17,521 GA 12 Jo&o Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,269 17,941 GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:59:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,87 17,562 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral . GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




i

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Rai

Date: 21/04/2018
Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros CEI
CEl ** /120,000 Km 10135872 -%--.r

39 Joana Martins E2 7 &

Not Qualified: 12 (52,1 /o : '
Woight Koo Frea ¢ dde (WD) Diva Da Oliveirinha " ATOLESE
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
Hour of Vet-Gate 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
' 5 18 Joao Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
Time Used T 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
' 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Joao Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:59:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 21/04/2018

'1‘( Averdge speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros CEI
inimal speed: 14, m * *
Closing control: 18:2434:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10114986 r ?
Number of dorsal:
Qualfied: 11, (47,83 %) 17,16 K 42 Mariana Gomes 0|IV9Ira Ea : ”
Not Qualified: 12 o)
Weight Kg.: Free ode (WD) Esmeraida De Saudade” ATOLEIROS
PHASE I?PHASE II®PHASE IIIBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
Hour of Vet-Gate 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
' 5 18 Joao Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
Time Used T 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
' 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Joao Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:59:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
imero de Fases acabou v\i\)\/w,Jqu|ma,es - Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 21/04/2018

i

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km 10146089

46 Pedro Sa E Almeida EX
nja

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

CEl,_

P.TDIL_EILRD}%’

Weight Kg.: Free GI
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN Ea. 0. . 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38 00:51:34
Hour of Start 08:00:00  10:53:32  13:19:46  16:07:19 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05 00:51:27
Hour of Arrival 10:11:20 12:36:59 15:13:36 17:05:59 3 56 Miguel Brasdo 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06 00:29:21
: A .20. LA a4 4 46 Pedro SaE Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:13:32 12:39:46 15:17:19 17:11:26 5 18 Jofo Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16.970 00:20-53
Time Used 02:13:32 01:46:14 01:57:33 00:58:40 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
, Ao . i e 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:13:32 03:59:46 05:57:19 06:55:59 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16.760 00:05-38
Recovery 00:02:12  00:02:47  00:03:43  00:05:27 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
A5 AU .na. 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:12 00:04:59  00:08:42 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 64 /64 64 /60 60 /60 56 / 56 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 18,274 17,400 15,813 20,455 GA 12 Jodo Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,274 17,889 17,211 17,678 GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,973 17,517 16,792 17,308 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral 6 5 5 4 GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




i

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

Rai

Averége speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Date: 21/04/2018
Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros CEI
CEl ** /120,000 Km 0147614 -é-.r

56 Miguel Brasio E2 7

Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %) : -
Weight Kg.: Free Ferrari" ATOLEIROS
PHASE I”PHASE 11°PHASE 1II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN Ao CAE. o 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38 00:22:13
Hour of Start 08:00:00  10:49:37  13:05.45  15:30:52 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05 00:22:06
Hour of Arrival 10:05:15 12:19:19 14:33:34 16:36:38 3 56 Miguel Brasado 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
_ .00 9L, .40 10 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:09:37 12:25:45 14:40:52 16:49:32 5 18 Joso Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 02:09:37 01:36:08 01:35:07 01:05:46 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
, . e o . on. 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:09:37 03:45:45 05:20:52 06:26:38 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:04:22  00:06:26  00:07:18  06:142:54 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
.04- 10- .1Q. 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:04:22 00:10:48  00:18:06 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 64 /64 64 /64 64 /64 64 /60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00 ~ 00:40:00  00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 19,162 20,067 20,497 18,246 GA 12 Jodo Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,162 19,539 19,817 19,537 GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,516 18,605 18,699 18,622 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral 5 3 3 3 GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 21/04/2018

i

Averége speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km 10025438

64 Ricardo Relvas Batista E2

Franzino Dos Condes "

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

CEl
P,
ﬂTE’..LE'R?

PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN 4. . an. 4o 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38 00:59:56
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:01:50  13:32:34  16:12:00 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05 00:59:49
Hour of Arrival 10:19:35  12:49:56  15:17:47  17:14:21 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06 00:37:43
] o . o o 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:50 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42 (00:08:22
Hourof Vet-Gate. 10:21:50  12:52:34  15:22:00  17:22:59 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53 00:00:05
Time Used 02:21:50  01:50:44  01:49:26  01:02:21 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12 00:00:01
, 1. 1. . . 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:21:50  04:12:34  06:02:00  07:04:21 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38 00:05: 15
Recovery 00:02:15 00:02:38 00:04:13 00:08:38 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23 00:17:26
o . o 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39 01:00:31
Cum. Recovery  00:02:15  00:04:53  00:09:06 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20 01:13:35
Pulsations: 64/64  64/60  60/60  56/52 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr ~ 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 17,194 16,651 17,108 19,246 GA 12 Jodo Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,194 16,957 17,002 17,339 GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,921 16,629 16,575 16,967 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral 11 10 8 7 GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' N WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
umero de Fases acabou - www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

7




Date: 21/04/2018

i

Averége speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km 10013970

65 Ana Barbas E2

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

CEl
P,
ﬂTE’..LE'R?

Weight Kg.: Free Encurva
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN, A4, 4. A 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38 01:05:11
Hour of Start 08:00:00 ~ 11:01:34  13:31:38  16:10:15 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05 01:05:04
Hour of Arrival 10:19:47  12:50:00  15:18:02  17:19:36 3 56 Miguel Brasdo 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06 00:42:58
. . - o0 oo 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42 00:13:37
Hourof Vet-Gate. 10:21:34  12:51:38  15:20:15  17:22:50 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53 00:05:20
Time Used 02:21:34  01:50:04  01:48:37  01:09:21 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12 00:05:16
. 4. aa A . 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06 00:05:15
Time Used T. 02:21:34  04:11:38  06:00:15  07:09:36 8 05 Amomored 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:01:47 00:01:38 00:02:13 00:03:14 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23 00:12:11
. . e 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39 0055 16
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:01:47 00:03:25  00:05:38 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20 01:08:20
Pulsations: 56/56  64/60  64/60  60/60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr ~ 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 17,169 16,600 16,917 17,304 GA 12 Jo&o Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,169 16,921 16,920 16,982 GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,953 16,601 16,655 16,76 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral 10 ; 5 8 GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
——— . WD 70 Luis Lamas
‘ WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




i

Pulsations: 64

Rai

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

CEIl * * /120,000 Km

10020966

66 Andre Caeiro EX

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h
dg Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros

Date: 21/04/2018

CEI
7 Y
ﬂTé!.LE'Px?

Not Qualified: 12 (52,1 /o
Weight Kg.: Free d El. (GA) Gaiata
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
Hour of Start 08:00:00 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 10:21:29 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
] e 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:28:04 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 02:28:04 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
) o 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:28:04 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:06:35 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
R 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery  00:06:35 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 64 /64 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
. . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 16,963 GA 12 Jodo Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,963 GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:59:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,209 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
e WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Faacbou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




i

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

Closing control:

Rai
67 Mig

10041538

uel Caelro 3

Averége speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km

Date: 21/04/2018

SEL

]
-

Weight Kg.: Free Fagulha ATOLEIROS
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN CAA. EO. - 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38 02:00:27
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:14:40  13:59:04  16:57:36 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05 02:00:-20
Hour of Arrival 10:32:40  13:16:18  16:02:43  18:14:52 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06 01:38:14
g 10 o7 o, 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:50 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42 01:08:53
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:34:40  13:19:04  16:07:36  18:20:40 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53 01:00:36
Time Used 02:34:40  02:04:24 02:08:32 01:17:16 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12 01:00:32
, s . A A 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06 01:00:31
Time Used T. 02:34:40  04:39:04  06:47:36  08:04:52 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38 00:55:16
Recovery 00:02:00  00:02:46  00:04:53  00:05:48 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23 00:43:05
. - o 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:00  00:04:46  00:09:39 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 60/56  64/60  64/60  60/60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 15,721 14,799 14,557 15,531 GA 12 Jodo Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,721 15,312 15,077 15,151 GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,517 15,05 14,72 14,849 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
Clas. Gral. 16 12 12 10 oA 80 Andre Cael
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




i

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

Rai

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km

68 Luis Durao Pereira E

10009276

Date: 21/04/2018

‘CrE I‘é‘-'“"-r

]
-

Not Qualified: 12 (52,1 /o : '
Weight Kg.: Free 8de El. (ME) Castanha " ATOLEIROS
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. 1 o 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:17:43  13:50:49 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 10:32:41  13:16:18  16:36:59 3 56 Miguel Brasdo 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
o o o 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:37:43  13:19:49  16:41:50 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 02:37:43  02:02:06  02:42:01 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09: 12
, . . o4 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:37:43  04:39:49  07:21:50 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16.760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:05:02  00:03:31 00:04:51 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
. e a 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:05:02  00:08:33  00:13:24 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 64/64  64/64 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00 ~ 00:40:00  00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 15,719 15,179 11,453 GA 12 Jo&o Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,719 15,483 14,005 GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,217 15,01 13,58 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
Clas. Gral. 17 13 WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




i

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

Rai

Averége speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km

69 Teresa Falcao E

Date: 21/04/2018

10099931

SEL

]
-

Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %) e
Weight Kg.: Free |:Ut0p| A s
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN 4a. A4, . Aa. 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38 02:13:31
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:13:03  14:01:21  17:08:32 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05 02:13:-24
Hour of Arrival 10:30:14  13:16:22  16:09:00  18:27:56 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06 01:51:18
. 22, . . 0. 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:50 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42 01:21:57
Hourof Vet-Gate. 10:33:03  13:21:21  16:18:32  18:3%:12 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53 01:13:40
Time Used 02:33:03  02:08:18 02:17:11  01:19:24 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12 01:13:36
, . aa. Eo. 4 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06 01:13:35
Time Used T. 02:33:03 044121 06:58:32  08:17:56 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38 01:08:20
Recovery 00:02:49  00:04:59  00:09:32  00:14:16 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23 00:56:09
. . 17 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39 00:13:04
Cum. Recovery  00:02:49  00:07:48  00:17:20 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 64/64  64/64 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 15,975 14,597 14,101 15,113 GA 12 Jodo Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,975 15,354 14,95 14,981 GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,681 14,928 14,336 14,46 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral 15 14 13 11 GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 21/04/2018

'1‘( Averége speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Pulsations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros CEI
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h CE| * */ 120 000 Km
Closing control: 18:44:17 10014673 »r
Number of dorsal: 23
Quagledfﬂ (47?3 %)1;156 Km\h 70 LUIS LamaS ER < ”
Not Qualified: 12 (52,12.%) C
Weight Kg.: Free Ode (WD) BISC]UIt ATOLEIROS
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
Hour of Vet-Gate 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
' 5 18 Joao Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
Time Used T 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
' 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Joao Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
o - WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) NL’Jr’r;{ero e ses acabou |m_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 21/04/2018

i

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

CEI
7 Y

Closing control: 18:44:17 10136747
Number of dorsal: 23 =
Quagied:fﬂ (47,5(;3 %) 10;,)156 Kmih 72 Marla Praze res EB . ”
Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 % . i . 1040A44 - .
Weight Kg.: Free Iejo Do Cambou e
PHASE I”PHASE 1I®PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AA. e A .an. 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
Hour of Start 08:00:00 ~ 10:56:00  13:07:32  15:30:15 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 10:11:30 12:22:04 14:33:35 16:14:25 3 56 Miguel Brasdo 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
L o o o 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:50 (4) 17.678 17,308 00:08:42
Hour of Vet-Gate. 10:16:00 12:27:32 14:40:15 16:28:38 5 18 Jodo Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 02:16:00 01:31:32 01:32:43 00:44:10 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
. . A o AU 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
Time Used T. 02:16:00 03:47:32 05:20:15 06:04:25 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 00:04:30  00:05:28  00:06:40  06:14:143 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
AA. .na. A 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:04:30  00:09:58  00:16:38 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: 64 /60 60 /60 64 /60 60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 18,251 20,914 20,918 27,170 GA 12 Joao Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,251 19,304 19,762 20,703 GA 38 lIsabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,647 18,459 18,735 19,758 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral. 8 4 2 1 GA 66 An_dre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
— . - WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
() Numero de Fases acabou WWW.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




i

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

Not Qualified: 12 (52,12.%)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Rai

CEIl * * /120,000 Km

73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues E&

Xenia Da Tapada

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros

10147728

Date: 21/04/2018

CEL,

ATOLEIROSP

i'_\

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,205

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

ode El. (ME)
PHASE 1”PHASE 1"PHASE 1II'PHASE V"
40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000
08:00:00 10:46:59
10:04:58 12:18:37
10:06:59 12:25:30
02:06:59 01:38:31
02:06:59 03:45:30
00:02:01 00:06:53
00:02:01 00:08:54
64 / 64 64 / 64
00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
19,205 19,644
19, 391
18,9 18,625
3

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

72
17
56
46
18
75
64
65
74
67
11 69
ME 19
DSQ16
ME 68
GA 12
ME 73
GA 38
GA 20
GA 66
WD 70
WD 39
WD 42
WD 76

—_—
QOWOONOOOTRARWN-=-

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséo

Pedro Sa E Almeida
Joao Afonso Comenda
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Ana Barbas

Antonio Saldanha
Miguel Caeiro

Teresa Falcao
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Luis Durao Pereira
Jodo Maria Moura
Joao Pedro Rodrigues
Isabel Nogueira

Beatriz Martins Correia
Andre Caeiro

Luis Lamas

Joana Martins

Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Filipe Cacheirinha

Time
06:04:25 (4)
06:04:32 (4)
06:26:38 (4)
06:55:59 (4)
07:04:16 (4)
07:04:20 (4)
07:04:21 (4)
07:09:36 (4)
07:21:47 (4)
08:04:52 (4)
08:17:56 (4)
07:10:16 (4)
07:28:37 (4)
07:21:50 (3)
03:38:54 (2)
03:45:30 (2)
03:59:09 (2)
02:23:07 (1)
02:28:04 (1)

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

20,703
20,428
19,537
17,678
17,849
17,344
17,339
16,982
16, 886
15,151
14,981
17,481
16,353
14,005
19,550
19,391
17,941
17,058
16,963

19,758
19,751
18,622
17,308
16,970
16,968
16,967
16,760
16,298
14,849
14,460
16,734
16,049
13,580
19,187
18,625
17,562
16,770
16,209

00:16:38
00:12:05
00:18:06
00:08:42
00:20:53
00:09:12
00:09: 06
00:05:38
00:15:23
00:09:39
00:17:20
00:18:24
00:08:20
00:13:24
00:04:04
00:08:54
00:05:03
00:02:25
00:06: 35

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference




i

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Rai

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km

10033746

74 Antonio Saldanha

Ole De (Juadarranque

Date: 21/04/2018

‘CrE I‘é‘-'“"-r

]
-

ATOLEIROS

General Classification

PHASE 1”PHASE 1"PHASE 1II'PHASE V"
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider
. . Lo, AL 1 72 Maria Prazeres
Hour of Start 08:00:00 11:03:56 13:34:56 16:15:40 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas
Hour of Arrival 10:21:30 12:49:58 15:17:41 17:31:47 3 56 Miguel Brasdo
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:23:56  12:54:56  15:25:40  17:40:20 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida
5 18 Joao Afonso Comenda
Time Used 02:23:56 01:51:00 01:50:44 01:16:07 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar
Time Used T. 02:23:56 04:14:56  06:05:40  07:21:47 7~ 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista
8 65 Ana Barbas
Recovery 00:02:26 00:04:58 00:07:59  00:08:33 9 74 Antonio Saldanha
.00 .7 e 10 67 Miguel Caeiro
Cum. Recovery 00:02:26 00:07:24 00:15:23 11 69 Teresa Falcao
Pulsations: 64 /60 56 /52 56 / 56 64 /60 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr
- CAQ) CA() CE( DSQ16 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira
Av.Speed Goal 16,961 16,976 17,518 15,765 GA 12 Joao Maria Moura
ME 73 Joao Pedro Rodrigues
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,961 16,967 17,129 16, 886 GA 38 Isabel Nogueira
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,674 16,475 16,408 16,298 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia
GA 66 Andre Caeiro
Clas. Gral, 13 1 1 9 o S findre Cact
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Ndmero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

Time
06:04:25 (4)
06:04:32 (4)
06:26:38 (4)
06:55:59 (4)
07:04:16 (4)
07:04:20 (4)
07:04:21 (4)
07:09:36 (4)
07:21:47 (4)
08:04:52 (4)
08:17:56 (4)
07:10:16 (4)
07:28:37 (4)
07:21:50 (3)
03:38:54 (2)
03:45:30 (2)
03:59:09 (2)
02:23:07 (1)
02:28:04 (1)

20,703
20,428
19,537
17,678
17,849
17,344
17,339
16,982
16,886
15,151
14,981
17,481
16,353
14,005
19,550
19,391
17,941
17,058
16,963

19,758
19,751
18,622
17,308
16,970
16,968
16,967
16,760
16,298
14,849
14,460
16,734
16,049
13,580
19,187
18,625
17,562
16,770
16,209

00:16:38
00:12:05
00:18:06
00:08:42
00:20:53
00:09:12
00:09: 06
00:05:38
00:15:23
00:09:39
00:17:20
00:18:24
00:08:20
00:13:24
00:04:04
00:08:54
00:05:03
00:02:25
00:06: 35

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

01:17:22
01:17:15
00:55:09
00:25:48
00:17:31
00:17:27
00:17:26
00:12:11
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'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h Date: 21/04/2018
Puisations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros CEl

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h CEl ** /120,000 Km

Closing control: 18:44:17 r *
Number of dorsal: 23 10025506

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h 75 Margarlda OllVEII"a SOares Ex ”
ATOLEIROS

Not Qualified: 12 (52,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free Evaristo Da Camoeira"
PHASE I?PHASE II®PHASE IIIBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN, A4, 2. Ao 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38 00:59:55
Hour of Start 08:00:00 ~ 11:01:55  13:32:32  16:12:04 2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas ~ 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05 00:59:48
Hour of Arrival 10:19:34  12:49:590  15:17:46  17:14:20 3 56 Miguel Brasdo 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06 00:37:42
] o . o o 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42 00:08:21
Hourof Vet-Gate. 10:21:55  12:52:32  15:22:04  17.23:15 5 18 JodoAfonso Comenda  07:04:16 (4) 17.849 16,970 00:20:53 00:00:04
Time Used 02:21:55  01:50:37  01:49:32  01:02:16 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar 07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
' . 4o AN .o 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06 00:00:01
Time Used T. 02:21:55  04:12:32 06:02:04  07:04:20 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38 00-05 16
Recovery 00:02:21 00:02:33 00:04:18 00:08:55 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23 00:17:27
o . o 10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39 01:00:32
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:21  00:04:54  00:09:12 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20 01:13:36
Pulsations: 64/64  64/64  64/60  60/56 ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr ~ 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- BN DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal 17,196 16,656 17,105 19,272 GA 12 Jodo Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,196 16,961 17,004 17,344 GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:50:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,911 16,631 16,572 16,968 GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral 1o 9 9 6 GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
S : . WD 70 Luis Lamas
! WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
umero de Fases acabou .JéEUlma.es » Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 11 (47,83 %) 17,156 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,156Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira Atoleiros
CEl ** /120,000 Km 10014057

76 Filipe Cacheirinha EX

Date: 21/04/2018

CEl,_

ATOLE I_RD_{:%’

Not Qualified: 12 (52,1L.% - 10
Weight Kg.: Free ( O)de (WD) Cesar
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 72 Maria Prazeres 06:04:25 (4) 20,703 19,758 00:16:38
2 17 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:04:32 (4) 20,428 19,751 00:12:05
Hour of Arrival 3 56 Miguel Brasao 06:26:38 (4) 19,537 18,622 00:18:06
Hour of Vet-Gate 4 46 Pedro Sa E Almeida 06:55:59 (4) 17,678 17,308 00:08:42
' 5 18 Joao Afonso Comenda 07:04:16 (4) 17,849 16,970 00:20:53
Time Used 6 75 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:04:20 (4) 17,344 16,968 00:09:12
Time Used T 7 64 Ricardo Relvas Batista 07:04:21 (4) 17,339 16,967 00:09:06
' 8 65 AnaBarbas 07:09:36 (4) 16,982 16,760 00:05:38
Recovery 9 74 Antonio Saldanha 07:21:47 (4) 16,886 16,298 00:15:23
10 67 Miguel Caeiro 08:04:52 (4) 15,151 14,849 00:09:39
Cum. Recovery 11 69 Teresa Falcao 08:17:56 (4) 14,981 14,460 00:17:20
Pulsations: ME 19 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 07:10:16 (4) 17,481 16,734 00:18:24
: . A0- . A0- .EN)- DSQ16 Joéo Pedro Carpinteiro 07:28:37 (4) 16,353 16,049 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 00:50:00 ME 68 Luis Durao Pereira 07:21:50 (3) 14,005 13,580 00:13:24
Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Joao Maria Moura 03:38:54 (2) 19,550 19,187 00:04:04
ME 73 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues 03:45:30 (2) 19,391 18,625 00:08:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 38 Isabel Nogueira 03:59:00 (2) 17,941 17,562 00:05:03
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 20 Beatriz Martins Correia 02:23:07 (1) 17,058 16,770 00:02:25
Clas. Gral GA 66 Andre Caeiro 02:28:04 (1) 16,963 16,209 00:06:35
' ’ WD 70 Luis Lamas
WD 39 Joana Martins
WD 42 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
WD 76 Filipe Cacheirinha
(*) Numero de Fases acabou WWW,jaquima_eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




